

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 146 OF 2025

The Supreme Industries Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Registrar Of Trade Mark

...Respondent

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms Prachi Shah and Ms Rashi Thakur i/b V. A. Bhagat for
Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ms Vaideshi Pradeep and Mr. Ashutosh Mishra
for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 18th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1 Mr. Deshmukh has entered appearance on behalf of the Respondent and
requested the matter be stood over for four weeks. He submits that in the event,
any reply affidavit to be filed, the same shall be filed within two weeks from
today. Time as prayed for is granted. Rejoinder, if any to be filed two weeks
thereafter.

2 Stand over to 29th January 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]