

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 146 OF 2025

The Supreme Industries Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Registrar Of Trade Mark

...Respondent

Mr. Vinod A. Bhagat a/w Twisha Singh i/b Vinod A. Bhagat for Petitioner.
Adv. Anjani Kumar Singh for Respondent.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	5 th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Since I am informed today by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Controller of Trademarks that every affidavit to be filed has to be personally sworn by the Controller General of Trademarks, and the Controller General is presently in Geneva, hence time is sought.

2. Learned counsel submits that the Affidavit-in-Reply is, in fact, ready. As an absolute last chance, stand over to **26th February, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]