

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 146 OF 2025

The Supreme Industries Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The Registrar of Trade Mark

...Respondent

Ms. Shilpa Gaikwad h/f Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. Registry is directed to accept the physical copy of Reply.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]