

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 146 OF 2025

The Supreme Industries LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Registrar Of Trade MarkRESPONDENT

Adv. Siddhant Gupta i/by Vinod A. Bhagat for Petitioner.

Adv. Shilpa Gaikwad for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)